institutional account agreement between the Company, the
Custodian and Prime Broker and certain other J.P. Morgan
entities (as defined therein). See page 29 for further details.

PRIME BROKERAGE AGREEMENT
The Company appointed J.P. Morgan Securities LLC on
the terms and subject to the conditions of the prime
brokerage agreement between the Company, Frostrow and
the Depositary (the “Prime Brokerage Agreement”). The
Custodian and Prime Broker receives interest on the drawn
overdraft as detailed in note 12 on page 87.

The Custodian and Prime Broker is a registered broker-
dealer and is regulated by the United States Securities and
Exchange Commission.

RESULTS AND DIVIDENDS

The results attributable to shareholders for the year and the
transfer to reserves are shown on pages 74 and 75. Details
of the Company’s dividend record can be found on page 3.

SUBSTANTIAL INTERESTS IN SHARE CAPITAL
The Company was aware of the following substantial interests in the voting rights of the Company as at 30 April 2021,
the latest practicable date before publication of the Annual Report:

30 April 2021 31 March 2021

Shareholder
Number of

shares

% of issued
share

capital
Number of

shares

% of issued
share

capital
Rathbone Brothers plc 6,019,265 9.3 6,012,046 9.4
Investec Wealth & Investment Limited 4,327,743 6.7 4,340,504 6.8
Hargreaves Lansdown plc 4,087,951 6.3 3,993,108 6.2
Interactive Investor 3,781,979 5.8 3,725,087 5.8
Charles Stanley & Co Limited 2,892,861 4.5 2,875,378 4.5
Forsyth Barr 2,525,018 3.9 2,383,878 3.7
Brewin Dolphin 2,457,427 3.8 2,453,737 3.8
Quilter Cheviot Investment Management 2,310,264 3.6 2,336,709 3.6

As at 31 March 2021 the Company had 64,310,255 shares in issue. As at 30 April 2021 there were 64,849,255 shares in issue.

46  /  WORLDWIDE HEALTHCARE TRUST PLC  Annual Report for the year ended 31 March 2021

DIRECTORS’ & OFFICERS’ LIABILITY
INSURANCE COVER

Directors’ & officers’ liability insurance cover was
maintained by the Company during the year ended
31 March 2021 and to the date of this report. It is
intended that this policy will continue for the year ending
31 March 2022 and subsequent years.

DIRECTORS’ INDEMNITIES

During the year under review and to the date of this report,